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Competition Results

Gallery Rifle and Pistol Monthly report 29th December 2019

It was the dry overcast weather last Sunday morning that gave some shooters a chance to get out in
the fresh air and get that blood flowing through their trigger fingers again after the Christmas break.
Thirteen East Coast Shooting Club members took part in our monthly gallery rifle and pistol
competition, with twenty one entries. The morning's format was the T&P1 target shot at 25mts, the
MT target (modified) at 15mts and the 25mts rifle target at 10mts. Ten scoring shots at each target
in two minutes with a HPS of 300.030. It was good fun, a change from our usual formats but most
importantly it was a good test of marksmanship skills. It was also another way to familiarise
members with the targets they will be shooting on in next year's NASRPC shoots.

Honours in the small-bore pistol open sighs (SBP) went to Anthony F with Cathal C taking the
honours in the OSBP event. Paul F won the gallery rifle event with Bryan P and Cathal C putting in
good scores in the M1 Carbine and CF Pistol groups. Results below. Our next monthly shoot will be
on the T&P1 target at 25mts, 15mts and 10mts.

| would like to take this opportunity to thank you all for your support during the year and to wish all
East Coast Shooting Club members in this our Jubilee year a 'Happy New Year'.

See you all on 26th January 2020 with first shots away at 10:30 and best of luck to everyone.

SBP

Anthony F 265.005
Paul F 258.003
Trevor ) 244.003
Hugh D 240.002
Thomas S 238.001
Sean M 232.002
Mark O'Duffy 224.001

Ed P 211



osBP

Cathal C
Sean McE
Anthony F
Maurice B
Sean M
Bryan P

Kevin B
Ed P

Gallery Rifle
Paul F

Cathal C
Anthony F

CF M1 Carbine
Bryan P

CF Pistol

Cathal C

Anthony F

Gallery Rifle and Pistol Section

286.005
277.007
264.004
256.003
252.002
250.004

233.004
183

293.010.
293.007
285.008

287.013

232.003



