

# **Competition Results**

# Gallery Rifle and Pistol Monthly report 29th December 2019

It was the dry overcast weather last Sunday morning that gave some shooters a chance to get out in the fresh air and get that blood flowing through their trigger fingers again after the Christmas break. Thirteen East Coast Shooting Club members took part in our monthly gallery rifle and pistol competition, with twenty one entries. The morning's format was the T&P1 target shot at 25mts, the MT target (modified) at 15mts and the 25mts rifle target at 10mts. Ten scoring shots at each target in two minutes with a HPS of 300.030. It was good fun, a change from our usual formats but most importantly it was a good test of marksmanship skills. It was also another way to familiarise members with the targets they will be shooting on in next year's NASRPC shoots.

Honours in the small-bore pistol open sighs (SBP) went to Anthony F with Cathal C taking the honours in the OSBP event. Paul F won the gallery rifle event with Bryan P and Cathal C putting in good scores in the M1 Carbine and CF Pistol groups. Results below. Our next monthly shoot will be on the T&P1 target at 25mts, 15mts and 10mts.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you all for your support during the year and to wish all East Coast Shooting Club members in this our Jubilee year a 'Happy New Year'.

See you all on 26th January 2020 with first shots away at 10:30 and best of luck to everyone.

#### **SBP**

Anthony F	265.005
Paul F	258.003
Trevor J	244.003
Hugh D	240.002
Thomas S	238.001
Sean M	232.002
Mark O'Duffy	224.001
Ed P	211

### **OSBP**

Cathal C	286.005
Sean McE	277.007
Anthony F	264.004
Maurice B	256.003
Sean M	252.002
Bryan P	250.004
Kevin B	233.004
Ed P	183

## **Gallery Rifle**

Paul F	293.010.
Cathal C	293.007
Anthony F	285.008

#### **CF M1 Carbine**

Bryan P	287.013
- · / ···· ·	_0,.0_0

### **CF Pistol**

Cathal C	232.003
----------	---------

Anthony F

Gallery Rifle and Pistol Section